

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF COLORADO

2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203

El Paso County District Court
Honorable Theresa M. Cisneros, Judge
Case No. 10CR4540

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

DERICK CAMPBELL,

Defendant-Appellant.

JOHN W. SUTHERS, Attorney General
GABRIEL P. OLIVARES, Assistant
Attorney General*
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center
1300 Broadway, 9th Floor
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: (720) 508-6468
E-Mail: Gabriel.olivares@state.co.us
Registration Number: 45336
*Counsel of Record

DATE FILED: December 3, 2013 1:27 PM

^ COURT USE ONLY ^

Case No. 11CA1279

PEOPLE'S ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. The trial court properly denied the defendant’s motions to suppress evidence because the search of his vehicle was based on a valid search warrant.	10
A. Preservation and Standard of Review	10
B. Ruling Below.....	11
C. Applicable Law	13
D. The search warrant did not omit material facts or contain material misrepresentations.....	16
E. The search was valid on alternative grounds.....	23
II. The testimony regarding the defendant’s involvement in a home invasion was admissible as res gestae.....	26
A. Preservation and Standard of Review	26
B. Relevant Facts	28
C. Applicable Law and Analysis.....	32
III. The prosecutor did not improperly shift the burden of proof in closing argument.....	36
A. Preservation and Standard of Review	36
B. Applicable Facts	37
C. Applicable Law	38
D. Analysis	40
CONCLUSION.....	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009).....	24
<i>Clark v. People</i> , 232 P.3d 1287 (Colo. 2010)	38
<i>Domingo-Gomez v. People</i> , 125 P.3d 1043 (Colo. 2005).....	37
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	13
<i>Leonard v. People</i> , 369 P.2d 54 (Colo. 1962)	38
<i>People v. Aarness</i> , 150 P.3d 1271 (Colo. 2006).....	23
<i>People v. Agado</i> , 964 P.2d 565 (Colo. App. 1998).....	27
<i>People v. Altman</i> , 960 P.2d 1164 (Colo. 1998)	14
<i>People v. Borghesi</i> , 66 P.3d 93 (Colo. 2003)	20
<i>People v. Cooper</i> , 104 P.3d 307 (Colo. App. 2004).....	28
<i>People v. Dailey</i> , 639 P.2d 1068 (Colo. 1982)	15
<i>People v. Dikeman</i> , 555 P.2d 519 (Colo. 1976).....	43
<i>People v. Eirish</i> , 165 P.3d 848 (Colo. App. 2007).....	14
<i>People v. Esquivel-Alaniz</i> , 985 P.2d 22 (Colo. App. 1999)	37, 42
<i>People v. Fletcher</i> , 566 P.2d 345 (Colo. 1977)	44
<i>People v. Gomez</i> , 211 P.3d 53 (Colo. App. 2008)	11, 27, 33
<i>People v. Gross</i> , 2012 CO 60.....	28
<i>People v. Howe</i> , 2012 COA 177	42
<i>People v. Hyunh</i> , 98 P.3d 907 (Colo. App. 2004).....	28
<i>People v. Kerst</i> , 181 P.3d 1167 (Colo. 2008)	13, 14, 15
<i>People v. Lobato</i> , 530 P.2d 493 (Colo. 1975).....	33
<i>People v. Lorio</i> , 546 P.2d 1254 (Colo. 1976)	24
<i>People v. Martin</i> , 222 P.3d 331 (Colo. 2010)	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<i>People v. Medina</i> , 545 P.2d 702 (Colo. 1976)	43
<i>People v. Medrano-Bustamante</i> , 2013 COA 139	36
<i>People v. Reed</i> , 56 P.3d 96 (Colo. 2002).....	15, 16
<i>People v. Rudnick</i> , 878 P.2d 16 (Colo. App. 1993)	36
<i>People v. Santana</i> , 225 P.3d 1126 (Colo. 2011).....	38, 39, 42, 43
<i>People v. Scarce</i> , 87 P.3d 228 (Colo. App. 2003).....	20
<i>People v. Skufca</i> , 176 P.3d 83 (Colo. 2008)	33
<i>People v. Thomeczek</i> , 284 P.3d 110 (Colo. App. 2011)	33, 36
<i>People v. Todd</i> , 538 P.2d 433 (Colo. 1975)	43
<i>People v. Warren</i> , 55 P.3d 809 (Colo. App. 2002).....	28
<i>People v. Watkins</i> , 2012 COA 15	25
<i>People v. Williams</i> , 996 P.2d 237 (Colo. App. 1999)	41
<i>People v. Winden</i> , 689 P.2d 578 (Colo. 1984)	15
<i>Pineda v. People</i> , 230 P.3d 1181 (Colo. 2010)	24
<i>Samson v. California</i> , 547 U.S. 843 (2006).....	25
<i>Texas v. White</i> , 423 U.S. 67 (1975).....	24

STATUTES

§ 18-4-301(1), C.R.S. (2013).....	19
§ 18-4-401(1), C.R.S. (2013).....	19

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Colo. Const. art. II, § 7	13
U.S. Const. amend. IV	13
